
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12014-0493

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:5/27/2014 Committee on Finance and Law

On agenda: Final action: 6/10/2014

Enactment date: 6/10/2014 407Enactment #:

6/12/2014Effective date:

Title: Resolution providing for a Professional Services Agreement Amendment #2 in the total sum of Fifty
Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($50,000.00) to Strassburger McKenna Gutnick & Gefsky for
professional consulting and legal services in relation to reviews of the City's processes and
procedures regarding tax collection matters. Cost not to exceed $50,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-0493.doc

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor6/13/2014 1

Passed FinallyCity Council6/10/2014 1 Pass

AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDEDStanding Committee6/4/2014 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council5/27/2014 1

Presented by Ms. Rudiak

Resolution providing for a Professional Services Agreement Amendment #2 in the total sum of Fifty Thousand
Dollars and No Cents ($50,000.00) to Strassburger McKenna Gutnick & Gefsky for professional consulting and
legal services in relation to reviews of the City's processes and procedures regarding tax collection matters.
Cost not to exceed $50,000.00.
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Finance, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh,
are hereby authorized to enter into a Professional Services Agreement Amendment #2 with Strassburger
McKenna Gutnick & Gefsky for professional consulting and legal services in relation to review of the City's
processes and procedures regarding tax collection matters, chargeable to and payable from
11101.53501.107000.2014, Item Number 526145.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 7/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

